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Audito

SUBJECT: FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 CASH FLOW PROJECTTON

Attached is the latest cash flow projection for the General Fund and Hospital Funds. The
estimated June 30, 2016 combined cash balances for the General Fund and Hospital Funds are
positive $932 million. This amount remains unchanged from the previous month's estimate.

Short-Term Outlook

Our previous report estimated the October 31,2015 cash balances at positive $947 million. The
actual cash balances were positive $880 million and included $S77 million of unspent Tax and
Revenue Anticipation Note proceeds. The variance of $07 million was largely due to lower than
anticipated health services cash receipts. The estimated November 30,2015 combined cash
balances are positive $442 million.

lf you have any questions, please contact me, or your staff may call Gonnie Yee at (213) 974-
8321.
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Attachment

SachiA. Hamai, Chief Executive Officer
Joseph Kelly, Treasurer and Tax Collector
Patrick Ogawa, Acting Executive Officer, Board of Supervisors
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Public lnformation Office
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GENERAL FUND
HOSPITAL FUNDS

MONTHLY CASH FLOW PROJECTION
(in thousands)

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL

BorrowableResources*$1,482,119$1,434,015$1,437,26381,928,495$.3,428,812$5,869,491 $9,794,349$2,526,79792,587,441 $5,392,73993,163,075$1,472,259
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2015

January
2016

February
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March
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Apr¡l
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May
2016

June
2016

General Fund :

Beginning Cash

Receipts

Disbursements

$ 1 ,653,166

1,944,757

(1,696,07e)

$ 1,901,844

1,440,851

(1,715,832)

$ 1,626,863

1,051,857

(1,423,993)

$ 1,254,727

1,438,455

(1,824,722)

$ 868,460

1,052,081

(1,486,864)

$ 433,677

2,189,860

(1,872,603)

$ 7s0,934

2,265,561

(1,e14,088)

$ 1,102,407

1,300,444

(1,398,075)

$ 1,004,776

1,005,240

(1,479,410)

$ 530,606

1,830,982

(1 ,8s8,510)

$ 503,078

2,015,319

(1,601,289)

$ 917,108

2,314,224

(2,303,751)

Hospital Funds :

Month End Cash

$ 1,901,844

12,042

$ 1,626,863

5,242

$ 1,254,727

16,604

$ 868,460

11,147

$ 433,677

8,000

$ 750,934

19,000

$ 1,102,407

7,000

T; 1,004,776

11,000

$ 530,606

11,000

$ 503,078

5,000

$ 917,108

34,000

$ 927,581

4,000

$ 1,913,886 $ 1,632,105 $ 1,271,39T 9 ùgrrf, b 441,677 $ 769,934 $ 1 ,109,407 s 1,u15,//6 s 541,606 $ 508,078 $ 951,108 $ 931,581

balances for each month are displayed above.
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